As part of 

the capacity building of human resources, in the year 2025 (upto November 2025), 

IBM has conducted 24 training programmes in which 847 IBM employees, 834 

Industry personnel and 65 State DGM Officials participated and revenue of Rs. 

25,77,728/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven-Hundred 

Twenty-Eight only) was generated.  

10. Two officers of IBM were felicitated by Hon’ble Union Minister of Coal and Mines 

Shri G Kishan Reddy and Hon’ble Minister of State Coal and Mines Shri Satish 

Chandra Dubey during the "Celebrating Women in Mining Sector" event held in